Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ _ ▼	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Central Illinois Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Space-Metrics USA, LLC
Central IIIInois Bank	Name: Space morries comy and
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛣 Assignment 📃 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: <u>N2885 County F</u>
Other	
	City: <u>Montello</u> State: <u>WI_Zip:_53949</u>
Execution Date: 30 November 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,222,611
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Erik W. Ibele	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	X Enclosed See Credit Card Pymt Form
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Neider & Boucher, S.C.	
440 Science Drive, Suite 300	
City: <u>Madison</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53711	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
G.	4-142-10 OI NEL 2004
Erik W. Ibele	
	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0154 OP \$40.00 522611

700135235

Docket No.

Patent Assignment

Whereas Central Illinois Bank, an Illinois financial institution whose mailing address is 2913 W. Kirby Ave., P.O. Box 6387, Champaign, Illinois, 61826 ("CIB") is the sole owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,222,611, issued June 29, 1993, for WALL-UNIT HANGING SYSTEM (the "Patent");

Whereas Space-Metrics USA, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company whose mailing address is N2885 County F, Montello, Wisconsin, 53949 ("S-M") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CIB does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto S-M the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, and/or corresponding foreign rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by S-M for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by CIB had this assignment and sale not been made.

CIB hereby agrees that it will provide S-M with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent and that it will promptly execute and deliver to S-M any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Patent and any rights associated therewith.

Executed this 30th day of November, 2004 at Madison, Wisconsin

CENTRAL ILLINOIS BANK

James Whalen, Loan Workout Officer

State of Wisconsin

County of Dane

)) ss)

Before me personally appeared James Whalen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3000 day of November 2004

Notary Signature

Official Seal

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 12/01/2004